
BOBBY CLARK BY THE NUMBERS

ONE NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

2013

NATIONAL AWARD WINNERS (AT NOTRE DAME)

NSCAA National Coach Of The Year (1) Bobby Clark Notre Dame 2013

MAC Hermann Trophy (1) Joseph Lapira Forward 2006

Hermann Trophy Finalists (4) Harrison Shipp
Ryan Finley
Joseph Lapira

Forward
Forward
Forward

2013
2012
2007
2006

NSCAA All-Americans (15) Brandon Aubrey
Nick Besler
Patrick Hodan
Grant Van De Casteele
Harrison Shipp
Dillon Powers
Ryan Finley
Matt Besler
Ryan Miller
Joesph Lapira

Greg Dalby

Chris Sawyer
Justin Detter

Defender
Midfielder
Midfielder
Defender
Forward
Midfielder
Forward
Defender
Defender/Midfielder
Forward

Midfielder/Defender

Goalkeeper
Midfielder/Forward

2016 (3rd)
2014 (2nd)
2014 (1st)
2013 (3rd)
2013 (1st)
2012 (1st)
2012 (1st)
2008 (1st)
2007 (2nd)
2007 (1st)
2006 (1st)
2006 (1st)
2005 (1st)
2004 (1st)
2003 (3rd)

Conference Player Of The Year 
(10)

Jon Gallagher
Patrick Hodan
Harrison Shipp
Ryan Finley
Bright Dike
Joseph Lapira
Greg Dalby
Chris Sawyer

Jack Stewart

ACC Offensive
ACC Offensive
ACC Offensive
BIG EAST Offensive
BIG EAST Offensive
BIG EAST Offensive
BIG EAST Midfielder
BIG EAST Goalkeeper

BIG EAST Defensive

2016
2014
2013
2012
2009
2006
2006
2004
2003
2004

FIGHTING IRISH MEDIA
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ACADEMIC AWARD WINNERS (AT NOTRE DAME)

CoSIDA Academic
All-Americans (11)

Patrick Hodan (2015 Academic AA of the Year)

Michael Shipp
Luke Mishu
Harrison Shipp (2013 Academic AA of the Year)

Michael Thomas
Matt Besler
Ryan Miller
John Stephens

2015 (1st)
2014 (1st)
2013 (3rd)
2015 (1st)
2014 (2nd)
2013 (1st)
2012 (2nd)
2009 (3rd)
2008 (1st)
2007 (2nd)
2005 (2nd)

NCAA Postgraduate
Scholarships (5)

Evan Panken
Michael Shipp
Patrick Hodan
Harrison Shipp
Matt Besler

2017
2017
2016
2014
2009

NSCAA All-America
Scholar-Athletes (16)

Brandon Aubrey
Patrick Hodan

Luke Mishu
Harrison Shipp

Grant Van De Casteele
Dillon Powers

Jeb Brovsky
Steven Perry
Michael Thomas

Matt Besler

Ryan Miller
Andreas Forstner 

2016 (1st)
2015 (3rd)
2014 (1st)
2014 (2nd)
2013 (1st)
2012 (2nd)
2013 (1st)
2012 (1st)
2011 (2nd)
2010 (1st)
2010 (1st)
2009 (1st)
2008 (2nd)
2008 (1st)
2007 (2nd)
2007 (1st)
2001 (2nd)

31 YEARS AS HEAD COACH//17 YEARS AT NOTRE DAME

Alma Mater: Jordanhill College (1967)
School Seasons     Wins             Losses              Ties Pct.

Dartmouth 9 82 42 13 .646

Stanford 5 71 21 12 .740

Notre Dame 17 216 93 55 .669

TOTALS 31 369 156 80 .676

CAREER HONORS AND ACCOLADES

Year Award

2013 NSCAA Division I National Coach of the Year

2013 Atlantic Coast Conference Coach of the Year

2001, 2004 BIG EAST Conference Coach of the Year

2000 Pacific-10 Conference Coach of the Year

1990, 1992, 1997, 2003, 2013 NSCAA Regional Coach of the Year

1988, 1990, 1992, 1997, 2003, 2004, 
2007, 2008, 2012, 2013, 2014

11 Combined Regular-Season and Tournament 
Conference Championships
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NOTRE DAME/CAREER COACHING HIGHLIGHTS

ALL-TIME MLS DRAFT PICKS COACHED BY BOBBY CLARK (27 IN SUPERDRAFT AT NOTRE DAME)

Year Player Round Overall Pos. Team

2017 (1) Brandon Aubrey 1 21 D Toronto FC

2016 (3) Max Lachowecki
Patrick Hodan
Vince Cicciarelli

2
2
3

25
28
60

D
M
F

Real Salt Lake
San Jose Earthquakes
Columbus Crew

2015(1) Nick Besler 1 5 M Portland Timbers

2014 (1)
(1 Homegrown)

Grant Van De Casteele
Harrison Shipp (Homegrown)

1
-

19
-

D
F

Colorado Rapids
Chicago Fire

2013 (Supplemental)

(2)
Adam Mena
Michael Rose

1
1

10
11

M
M

Vancouver Whitecaps
Vancouver Whitecaps

2013 (2) Ryan Finley
Dillon Powers

1
1

9
11

F
M

Columbus Crew
Colorado Rapids

2012 (Supplemental)

(1)
Greg Klazura 2 21 D Vancouver Whitecaps

2012 (2) Aaron Maund
Brendan King

1
2

12
27

D
M

Toronto FC
Portland Timbers

2011(Supplemental)

(1)
Philip Tuttle 2 33 GK San Jose Earthquakes

2011 (3) Jeb Brovsky
Bilal Duckett
Steven Perry

2
2
3

19
37
39

F/M
D
F

Vancouver Whitecaps
Vancouver Whitecaps
New England Revolution

2010 (3) Bright Dike
Michael Thomas
Justin Morrow

1
2
2

12
19
28

F
M
M

Columbus Crew
San Jose Earthquakes
San Jose Earthquakes

2009 (2) Matt Besler
Jack Traynor

1
2

8
29

D
D

Kansas City Wizards
New York Red Bulls

2008 (2) Ryan Miller
Joseph Lapira

3
3

31
35

M/D
F

Columbus Crew
Toronto FC

2007 (2) Greg Dalby
Nate Norman

2
2

17
21

M/D
M

Colorado Rapids
Chicago Fire

2005 (3) Jack Stewart
Kevin Goldthwaite
Chris Sawyer

1
2
2

10
17
24

D
M/D
GK

Chicago Fire
San Jose Earthquakes
Kansas City Wizards

2004 (3) Mike Wilson (Stanford)
Kevin Richards
Justin Detter

3
4
5

27
35
47

D
D
M/F

San Jose Earthquakes
Colorado Rapids
Kansas City Wizards

2003 (4) Todd Dunivant (Stanford)
Roger Levesque (Stanford)
Taylor Graham (Stanford)
Johanes Maliza (Stanford)

1
3
4
5

6
23
33
46

D
M/F
D
M

San Jose Earthquakes
San Jose Earthquakes
Kansas City Wizards
San Jose Earthquakes

2002 (4) Lee Morrison (Stanford)
Matt Moses (Stanford)
Aaron Biddle (Stanford)
Scott Leber (Stanford)

1
3
4
5

12
34
60
67

D
M
D
M

Dallas Burn
Colorado Rapids
San Jose Earthquakes
Columbus Crew

2001 (3) Ryan Nelsen (Stanford)
Adam Zapala (Stanford)
Corey Woolfolk (Stanford)

1
4
5

4
43
49

M
GK
F

D.C. United
Dallas Burn
San Jose Earthquakes

2000 (1) Andrew Hemmerich (Stanford) 4 40 M/D San Jose Earthquakes

1999 (1) Jamie Clark (Stanford) 2 21 D San Jose Clash
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NOTRE DAME/CAREER COACHING HIGHLIGHTS

BOBBY CLARK YEAR-BY-YEAR RECORD AS A DIVISION I HEAD COACH

Yr. School Conference Season Record Pct.

1. Dartmouth Ivy 1985 6 7 1 .464

2. Dartmouth Ivy 1986 9 3 3 .700

3. Dartmouth Ivy 1987 10 3 1 .750

4. Dartmouth Ivy 1988 10 4 0 .714

5. Dartmouth Ivy 1989 7 6 1 .536

6. Dartmouth Ivy 1990 14 2 2 .833

7. Dartmouth Ivy 1991 6 6 3 .500

8. Dartmouth Ivy 1992 11 5 2 .667

9. Dartmouth Ivy 1993 9 6 0 .600

10. Stanford Mountain Pacific Sports 
Federation (MPSF)

1996 10 4 4 .667

11. Stanford Mountain Pacific Sports 
Federation (MPSF)

1997 13 5 2 .700

12. Stanford Mountain Pacific Sports 
Federation (MPSF)

1998 18 5 2 .760

13. Stanford Mountain Pacific Sports 
Federation (MPSF)

1999 12 4 3 .711

14. Stanford Pac-10 2000 18 3 1 .841

15. Notre Dame BIG EAST 2001 12 7 0 .632

16. Notre Dame BIG EAST 2002 12 6 3 .643

17. Notre Dame BIG EAST 2003 16 3 4 .783

18. Notre Dame BIG EAST 2004 13 3 3 .763

19. Notre Dame BIG EAST 2005 12 8 3 .587

20. Notre Dame BIG EAST 2006 15 6 2 .696

21. Notre Dame BIG EAST 2007 14 5 5 .688

22. Notre Dame BIG EAST 2008 12 7 2 .619

23. Notre Dame BIG EAST 2009 11 8 4 .565

24. Notre Dame BIG EAST 2010 10 6 4 .600

25. Notre Dame BIG EAST 2011 9 5 4 .611

26. Notre Dame BIG EAST 2012 17 4 1 .795

27. NOTRE DAME (NC) ACC 2013 17 1 6 .833

28. Notre Dame ACC 2014 12 5 4 .667

29. Notre Dame ACC 2015 11 5 6 .636

30. Notre Dame ACC 2016 12 7 2 .619

31. Notre Dame ACC 2017 11 7 2 .600


